OP \$40.00 90056398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM653740

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Summers Laboratories, Inc.		04/21/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advantice Health, LLC	
Street Address:	7 East Frederick Place, Suite 100	
City:	Cedar Knolls	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07927	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90056398	TRIPLE PASTE AF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18442854263 x724

Email:tmdocket@cm.law, ftraub@cm.lawCorrespondent Name:CULHANE MEADOWS PLLCAddress Line 1:13101 Preston Road, Ste. 110-1520Address Line 2:Culhane Meadows Nat'l IP Support Center

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3396-20445/ACS1185XX00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia G. Traub, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/FeliciaG.Traub/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=210421 Executed TM Assignment Summers Labs_ Advantice Health TRIPLE PASTE AF#page1.tif source=210421 Executed TM Assignment Summers Labs_ Advantice Health TRIPLE PASTE AF#page2.tif source=210421 Executed TM Assignment Summers Labs_ Advantice Health TRIPLE PASTE AF#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT

United States Trademark Application

WHEREAS, SUMMERS LABORATORIES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address at 103 G.P. Clement Drive Collegeville, Pennsylvania, United States 19426 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the trademark and application thereof, listed in Schedule A (attached hereto and made a part hereof), filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter called the "TRADEMARK"), and

WHEREAS, ADVANTICE HEALTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at is 7 East Frederick Place, Suite 100, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 USA (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") is acquiring ASSIGNOR's business in connection with which the said TRADEMARK is intended to be used and is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK in the U.S. Application Serial Number set forth in Schedule A, and any registration that may issue therefrom, in the United States of American and its territories and possessions,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does bereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S entire common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, together with the goodwill of the business connected

Page 1 of 3

with and symbolized by the said TRADEMARK being assigned, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect and retain proceeds therefrom.

ASSIGNOR hereby requests that the U.S. Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks record the TRADEMARK as the property of ASSIGNEE and issue in the name of ASSIGNEE the registration which issues from the U.S. application indicated in Schedule A.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the 21 day of 400 2021.

ASSIGNOR: SUMMERS LABORATORIES, INC.

Name: (print) Michael Precipio

Title: (E)

Date: 4721/21 Place: Collegaville PM 19426

ASSIGNEE: ADVANTICE HEALTH, LLC

Decusioned by:

By: (sign) tim (ouror

Name: (print) Timothy J. Connors Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 6/11/2021

Place: Cedar Knoll. NJ

Page 2 of 3

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK}}{\text{APPLICATION}}$

Trademark	Image	Application Number / Registration Number	Status
TRIPLE PASTE AF		SN 90056398	Pending

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 06/14/2021